Sree Kirat Patel is an Independent Director of the company. She has been associated with the company since June 7, 2024.
She is currently a director on the board of directors of Greaves Cotton Ltd and Mondelez India Foods Pvt Ltd.

Shalini Puchalapalli is an Independent Director of the company. She has been associated with the company since June 7,
2024. She is currently a director on the board of directors of Miracle Foundation India, Godrej Consumer Products Ltd and
Aarti For Girls, USA.

John Martin Thompson is an Independent Director of the company. He has been associated with the company since
September 10, 2024.

Divya Venkat is the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the company. She has been associated with the company
since October 4, 2018.

OFFER DETAILS

The Offer for Sale by:  WACA per Equity Share (₹)

Promoter Shareholders:

Hyundai Motor Co Upto 142,194,700 Equity Shares 10.00

WACA=Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer

Offer for Sale

Shares

Post-offer

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Promoter 812,541,100 100.00% 142,194,700 670,346,400 82.50%

Total for Promoter and Promoter Group 812,541,100 100.00% 142,194,700 670,346,400 82.50%

Public  0 - 0 142,194,700 17.50%

Total for Public Shareholders 0 - 0 142,194,700 17.50%

Total Equity Share Capital  812,541,100 100.00% 142,194,700 812,541,100 100.00%

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

Hyundai Motor India Ltd (“HMI”) is a part of the Hyundai Motor Group, the 3rd largest auto original equipment manufacturer
(“OEM”) in the world based on passenger vehicle sales in CY2023. They have been the 2nd largest auto OEM in the Indian
passenger vehicles market since Fiscal 2009 (in terms of domestic sales volumes). They have a track record of manufacturing
and selling 4-wheeler passenger vehicles that are reliable, feature-rich, innovative and backed by the latest technology. They
have portfolio of 13 models across multiple passenger vehicle segments by body type such as sedans, hatchbacks, sports-